POS. Dor.
1 256
2 262
3 32
4 200
5 14
6 250
7 30
8 20
9 60

10 258
1M 244
12 63
13 118
14 5
15 67
16 53
17 259
18 251
19 246
20 110
21 85
22 90
23 253
24 260
25 83
26 52
27 230
28 245
29 31
30 232
31 68
32 261
33 26
34 254
35 12
36 252
37 94
38 241
39 231
40 202
41 220
42 235
43 240

FIATCIK

federaci¢ catalana
de motociclisme

COPA CATALANA CLASSIC TT

CLASSIFICACIO SCRATCH TRAM -1 CC

NOM

MARTINEZ CORBALAN, DAVID
LEON SOLE, XAVIE

MONTANE RODRIGUEZ, PERE X.
MENA VALDEARCOS, ORIOL
GOMEZ CARRION, DAVID
MARSET BORRAS, CARLOS
MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, RICARD
BOET SERRA, MIGUEL ANGEL
VILA BOIX, ORIOL

SACRISTAN PAMIES, FERRAN
ALCORLO AGUSTI, XEVIER

PLA SANCHO, HECTOR
VALVERDE GOMEZ, IVAN
ARENAS PENA, XAVIER
LABORIA MARTI, ATAULFO
GUTIERREZ DEL POZO, GABRIEL
MARTI MAS, PEP

FLAQUE ARANDA, OSCAR
PACHECO LLAUGER, JORDI
OLIVA ALCALDE, ESTEVE
LOPEZ ESQUERDO, SANTIAGO
OLIVE RIBE, BALDIRI

BONET LANA, XAVIER
GARCIA-MOCHALES, RODOLFO
MAS SAENZ, FERRAN
GARRIGA GIL, JORDI

FONT OLIVERAS, MIQUEL
VENTANACHS CARRION, JOSEP
PALAU SEGURA, JOSEP R.
SALIDO EXPOSITO, PERE
ADELL CASTELL, MOISES
FERRER GUI, JOAN

CASAS NUALART, JORDI
HERNANDEZ GARCIA, ANGEL
RIERA BALART, JORDI
CARRERAS SUREDA, DAVID
PANABIERES , JULIEN

CASALS MALDONADO, ANGEL
RAMON MARTINEZ, JOSEP MARIA
COLL PORTA, SERGI

CUADROS CLARIA, GENIS

DIA 2

MARCA
KTM

KTM
BULTACO
YAMAHA
HONDA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
KTM
HONDA
YAMAHA
HUSQVARNA

MONTESA

KTM
HONDA

KTM
MONTESA

MONTESA
KTM
HONDA
BULTACO

HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
KTM

HONDA

KTM

KTM
ACCOSSATO
KTM

PUCH
GASGAS

KTM
KTM

RIEJU

REBOZO JIMENEZ, VICTOR MANUEL HM

PUIG CAMPA, JORDI

Hora

Director de carrera

¢ UROS

MM Generalitat
W% de Catalunya

HUSQVARNA

fem\ FFeLAssIC

Fanbanals de Cerdanga

CATEGORIA Temps

Clasicc EVO
Clasicc EVO
Open 250cc
Clasicc TT 76
Classic 250cc
Clasicc EVO
Open 250cc
Classic Sup.
Enduro 91
Clasicc EVO
Clasicc TT 91
Enduro 91
Todo Terreno
Expert Sup.
Enduro 91
Enduro 91
Clasicc EVO
Clasicc EVO
Clasicc TT 91
Todo Terreno
Todo Terreno
Todo Terreno
Clasicc EVO
Clasicc EVO
Todo Terreno
Enduro 91
Clasicc TT
Clasicc TT 91
Open 250cc
Clasicc TT
Enduro 91
Clasicc EVO
Open 80cc
Clasicc EVO
Classic 250cc
Clasicc EVO
Todo Terreno
Clasicc TT 91
Clasicc TT
Clasicc TT 76
Clasicc TT
Clasicc TT
Clasicc TT 91

18/06/2023 10:55:46

04:04'90
04:08'23
04:11'71
04:13'62
04:15'59
04:32'86
04:37'76
04:40'54
04:43'95
04:48'21
04:50'70
04:53'47
04:53'55
04:54'20
04:54'70
04:56'63
04:56'90
05:00'54
05:00'74
05:01'01
05:02'13
05:02'13
05:02'26
05:02'34
05:03'98
05:10'09
05:10'31
05:10'40
05:11'91
05:12'02
05:12'66
05:13'42
05:14'12
05:15'53
05:16'90
05:17'32
05:18'81
05:23'91
05:24'71
05:27'55
05:28'24
05:28'72
05:29'20

DIF.

00:03'33
00:06'81
00:08'72
00:10'69
00:27'96
00:32'86
00:35'64
00:39'05
00:43'31
00:45'80
00:48'57
00:48'65
00:49'30
00:49'80
00:51'73
00:52'00
00:55'64
00:55'84
00:56'11
00:57'23
00:57'23
00:57'36
00:57'44
00:59'08
01:05'19
01:05'41
01:05'50
01:07'01
01:07'12
01:07'76
01:08'52
01:0922
01:10'63
01:12'00
01:12'42
01:13'91
01:19'01
01:19'81
01:22'65
01:23'34
01:23'82
01:24'30
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POS. Dor.
44 92
45 91
46 205
47 210
48 102
49 212
50 71
51 72
52 93
53 124
54 211
55 243
56 6
57 22
58 81
59 222
60 217
61 95
62 69
63 201
64 234
65 103
66 221
67 255
68 112
69 105
70 233
71 107
72 116
73 84
74 96
75 80
76 216
77 34
78 223

FIATCIK

fom\

federaci¢ catalana
de motociclisme

"“’é‘)’_‘ﬁssm

Fanbanals de

COPA CATALANA CLASSIC TT

CLASSIFICACIO SCRATCH TRAM -1 CC

NOM

OLIVE RIBE, ALBERT

ESTEVE FONTANALS, CARLOS BLAS

FORTUNY VILA, CARLES
TIBAU RAGOLTA, XAVIER
PANELLA MILA, JOSEP MARIA
VIDAL LLORENS, OSCAR
PEROPADRE MARTY, JAUME
CALZADA ZAPATER, JUAN
PRAT COSTA, RAMON

INGLES MASSONI, JORDI

VILA SABE, JOAN

SURROCA CONDE, FRANCESC
SALINAS, CARLES

CABA ARNELLA, PERE
VALLMITJANA VILARO, JULI
BASAS SAMON, JOAN
ESGLEYES PLANAS, JAUME
JOVE ORO, BLAI

COLL PLANAS, JORDI

BLANCO CASELLAS, JOAN
ROMERO SANJUAN, IGNASI
ESTEBAN FLORES, JAVIER
FERRER CASADO, JOSEP
FERNANDEZ ALMODOVAR, XAVI
PEREZ NOTARIO, JOSEP
OLIVE VIVES, BALDIRI

ROCA SOLANES, JOAN
MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, CAROLINA
AURIAC , CLAUDE HENRI
CANUDAS SANCHEZ, JORDI
PHILIPPE TITUS, VEYSSIERE
VAREA ANGEL, ANGEL DANIEL
CARRILLO COMAS, GENIS
FIGULS CANAL, ALBERT
FARRARO MATLLER, JOAQUIM

Hora

Director de carrera

¢ UROS

MM Generalitat
% de Catalunya

DIA 2

MARCA
MONTESA

BULTACO
MONTESA

MONTESA
GASGAS
HUSQVARNA
BULTACO
HONDA
MONTESA
KTM
BULTACO
MONTESA
MONTESA
RIEJU
RIEJU

HUSQVARNA
MONTESA
HONDA

RIEJU
KTM
MONTESA
MONTESA
KTM

HUSQVARNA

RIEJU
HUSQVARNA
RIEJU

Cerdanya

CATEGORIA Temps

Todo Terreno
Todo Terreno
Clasicc TT 79
Clasicc TT 84
Todo Terreno
Clasicc TT 84
Enduro 91
Enduro 91
Todo Terreno
Trail 96
Clasicc TT 84
Clasicc TT 91
Expert Sup.
Classic Sup.
Todo Terreno
Clasicc TT
Clasicc TT
Todo Terreno
Enduro 91
Clasicc TT 76
Clasicc TT
Todo Terreno
Clasicc TT
Clasicc EVO
Todo Terreno
Todo Terreno
Clasicc TT
Todo Terreno
Todo Terreno
Todo Terreno
Todo Terreno
Todo Terreno
Clasicc TT
Open Sup.
Clasicc TT

18/06/2023 10:55:46

05:30'16
05:33'97
05:36'74
05:41'43
05:44'03
05:48'10
05:53'07
05:54'64
05:54'82
05:56'04
05:59'76
06:03'49
06:05'30
06:05'35
06:05'55
06:06'09
06:18'56
06:18'94
06:31'93
06:3371
06:37'64
06:38'63
06:46'70
07:04'23
07:24'67
07:28'16
07:28'34
07:29'99
07:31'31
07:32'25
07:49'57
08:00'73
08:05'80
08:41'86
10:08'88

DIF.

01:25'26
01:29'07
01:31'84
01:36'53
01:39'13
01:43'20
01:48'17
01:49'74
01:49'92
01:51'14
01:54'86
01:58'59
02:00'40
02:00'45
02:00'65
02:01'19
02:13'66
02:14'04
02:27'03
02:28'81
02:32'74
02:3373
02:41'80
02:59'33
03:19'77
03:23'26
03:23'44
03:25'09
03:26'41
03:27'35
03:44'67
03:55'83
04:00'90
04:36'96
06:03'98
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POS. Dor.
1 256
2 262
3 32
4 200
5 17
6 14
7 19
8 250
9 36

10 37
1M 21
12 20
13 25
14 60
15 24
16 30
17 67
18 53
19 244
20 23
21 61
22 251
23 245
24 259
25 110
26 52
27 258
28 63
29 8
30 252
31 62
32 253
33 5
34 68
35 28
36 118
37 33
38 260
39 246
40 29
41 202
42 50
43 12

FIATCIK

federaci¢ catalana
de motociclisme

COPA CATALANA CLASSIC TT

DIA 2

CLASSIFICACIO SCRATCH TRAM - 2
CATEGORIA Temps

NOM

MARTINEZ CORBALAN, DAVID
LEON SOLE, XAVIE

MONTANE RODRIGUEZ, PERE X.
MENA VALDEARCOS, ORIOL
RIVOLTELLA, MATTEO

GOMEZ CARRION, DAVID
STEINEL, JOHANNES

MARSET BORRAS, CARLOS
LAMURA, DARIO

CIFFKA, ERIC

ALTHAUS, JURGEN

BOET SERRA, MIGUEL ANGEL
MOURGES, PATRICE

VILA BOIX, ORIOL
BARTHMEUF, PHILLIPE
MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, RICARD
LABORIA MARTI, ATAULFO
GUTIERREZ DEL POZO, GABRIEL
ALCORLO AGUSTI, XEVIER
VOLPI, GIORGIO

PEREZ TERUEL, JUAN JOSE
FLAQUE ARANDA, OSCAR
VENTANACHS CARRION, JOSEP
MARTI MAS, PEP

OLIVA ALCALDE, ESTEVE
GARRIGA GIL, JORDI
SACRISTAN PAMIES, FERRAN
PLA SANCHO, HECTOR
RYSZARD, AUGUSTYN
CARRERAS SUREDA, DAVID
TROITINO GOMERA, DOMINGO
BONET LANA, XAVIER
ARENAS PENA, XAVIER

ADELL CASTELL, MOISES
TERRANOVA, RICARDO
VALVERDE GOMEZ, IVAN
PELLEGRINI, BRUNO
GARCIA-MOCHALES, RODOLFO
PACHECO LLAUGER, JORDI
RIVALAN, FREDRIC

COLL PORTA, SERGI

CARMONA AGUILERA, FCO. JAVIER

RIERA BALART, JORDI

Hora

Director de carrera

¢ UROS

MM Generalitat
W% de Catalunya

MARCA
KTM

KTM
BULTACO
PUCH
YAMAHA
KRAMER
HONDA
HONDA
HUSQVARNA
KRAMER
YAMAHA
CARDEL
KTM
CARDEL
YAMAHA

KTM
YAMAHA
ACCOSSATO
KTM

HUSQVARNA
HONDA
MONTESA

HONDA
HUSQVARNA
KTM
GASGAS
HUSQVARNA
KTM
MONTESA
KTM

CAGIVA

SUZUKI
HONDA
KTM
YAMAHA

PUCH

Clasicc EVO
Clasicc EVO
Open 250cc
Clasicc TT 76
Classic 250cc
Classic 250cc
Classic 250cc
Clasicc EVO
Open Sup.
Open Sup.
Classic Sup.
Classic Sup.
Open 80cc
Enduro 91
Open 80cc
Open 250cc
Enduro 91
Enduro 91
Clasicc TT 91
Open 80cc
Enduro 91
Clasicc EVO
Clasicc TT 91
Clasicc EVO
Todo Terreno
Enduro 91
Clasicc EVO
Enduro 91
Expert Sup.
Clasicc EVO
Enduro 91
Clasicc EVO
Expert Sup.
Enduro 91
Open 125cc
Todo Terreno
Open 250cc
Clasicc EVO
Clasicc TT 91
Open 125¢cc
Clasicc TT 76
Enduro 91
Classic 250cc

18/06/2023 13:39:35

fem\ FFeLAssIC

Fanbanals de Cerdanga

03:42'06
03:43'83
03:46'65
03:47'17
03:51'95
03:52'01
04:02'07
04:03'71
04:03'92
04:07'28
04:07'35
04:08'07
04:09'72
04:10'12
04:15'55
04:16'14
04:17'97
04:18'18
04:21'58
04:22'98
04:23'05
04:23'47
04:24'92
04:26'36
04:27'01
04:27'27
04:27'41
04:28'31
04:28'85
04:29'12
04:29'90
04:31'59
04:32'86
04:35'33
04:35'46
04:35'49
04:35'57
04:38'42
04:39'44
04:39'58
04:39'76
04:42'09
04:42'62

DIF.

00:0177
00:04'59
00:05'11
00:09'89
00:09'95
00:20'01
00:21'65
00:21'86
00:2522
00:25'29
00:26'01
00:27'66
00:28'06
00:33'49
00:34'08
00:35'91
00:36'12
00:39'52
00:40'92
00:40'99
00:41'41
00:42'86
00:44'30
00:44'95
00:45'21
00:45'35
00:46'25
00:46'79
00:47'06
00:47'84
00:49'53
00:50'80
00:53'27
00:53'40
00:53'43
00:53'51
00:56'36
00:57'38
00:57'52
00:57'70
01:00'03
01:00'56
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POS. Dor.
44 243
45 230
46 85
47 10
48 261
49 34
50 15
51 94
52 64
53 205
54 39
55 240
56 211
57 232
58 38
59 2
60 254
61 90
62 124
63 83
64 26
65 111
66 22
67 72
68 220
69 235
70 91
71 212
72 210
73 113
74 102
75 93
76 7
77 1
78 234
79 115
80 6
81 222
82 100
83 16
84 119
85 103
86 114

FIATCIK

federaci¢ catalana
de motociclisme

fem\ FFeLAssIC

Fanbanals de

Cerdanya

COPA CATALANA CLASSIC TT

DIA 2

CLASSIFICACIO SCRATCH TRAM - 2

NOM

SURROCA CONDE, FRANCESC
FONT OLIVERAS, MIQUEL
LOPEZ ESQUERDO, SANTIAGO
MACE, FRANCIS

FERRER GUI, JOAN

FIGULS CANAL, ALBERT
VELLA, CARLO

PANABIERES , JULIEN
CALZADA ZAPATER, MIGUEL
FORTUNY VILA, CARLES
FLEISCHER, OLE

PUIG CAMPA, JORDI

VILA SABE, JOAN

SALIDO EXPOSITO, PERE
MECHI, GABRIELE

FREGNAN, FREDERICO
HERNANDEZ GARCIA, ANGEL
OLIVE RIBE, BALDIRI

INGLES MASSONI, JORDI
MAS SAENZ, FERRAN

CASAS NUALART, JORDI
GROS HERRERO, JAVIER
CABA ARNELLA, PERE
CALZADA ZAPATER, JUAN
CUADROS CLARIA, GENIS

MARCA
KTM
HUSQVARNA

FANTIC

KTM
HUSQVARNA
KTM

HUSQVARNA
BULTACO

HUSQVARNA
MONTESA
HONDA

KTM

FANTIC

KTM
MONTESA
HONDA
BULTACO
ACCOSSATO
MONTESA
MONTESA
HUSQVARNA
RIEJU

REBOZO JIMENEZ, VICTOR MANUEL HM

ESTEVE FONTANALS, CARLOS BLAS

VIDAL LLORENS, OSCAR

TIBAU RAGOLTA, XAVIER
MARTINEZ-PENALVER, BERTRAN
PANELLA MILA, JOSEP MARIA
PRAT COSTA, RAMON

TORRINI, STEFANO

CAVLLI, CARLO

ROMERO SANJUAN, IGNASI
RODRIGUEZ VARONA, FERNANDO
SALINAS, CARLES

BASAS SAMON, JOAN

FRANCH MENEU, ALFONSO
BERNARD, CHRISTOPHE
OYARZABAL CALPARSORO, JUAN
ESTEBAN FLORES, JAVIER
CRESPO YBANEZ, IGNACIO

Hora

Director de carrera

¢ UROS

MM Generalitat
W% de Catalunya

MONTESA
MONTESA
MONTESA

BULTACO
KTM

FANTIC
HONDA
MONTESA
BULTACO
RIEJU

KTM
HUSQVARNA
YAMAHA

CATEGORIA Temps DIF.

Clasicc TT 91 04:44'88 01:02'82
Clasicc TT 04:45'23 01:03'17
Todo Terreno 04:45'98 01:03'92
Classic 75cc 04:46'53 01:04'47
Clasicc EVO 04:48'80 01:06'74
Open Sup. 04:49'43 01:07'37
Classic 250cc 04:51'51 01:09'45
Todo Terreno 04:51'82 01:09'76
Enduro 91 04:52'84 01:10'78
Clasicc TT 79 04:54'46 01:12'40
Classic 125cc 04:54'52 01:12'46
Clasicc TT 91 04:54'72 01:12'66
Clasicc TT 84 04:57'84 01:15'78
Clasicc TT 04:58'59 01:16'53
Open Sup. 04:58'78 01:16'72
Expert 75cc 04:58'79 01:16'73
Clasicc EVO 04:59'75 01:17'69
Todo Terreno 05:01'68 01:19'62
Trail 96 05:04'65 01:22'59
Todo Terreno 05:07'11 01:25'05
Open 80cc 05:11'02 01:28'96
Todo Terreno 05:12'75 01:30'69
Classic Sup. 05:14'02 01:31'96
Enduro 91 05:14'21 01:32'15
Clasicc TT 05:14'26 01:32'20
Clasicc TT 05:15'11 01:33'05
Todo Terreno 05:16'37 01:34'31
Clasicc TT 84 05:17'72 01:35'66
Clasicc TT 84 05:18'72 01:36'66
Todo Terreno 05:20'03 01:37'97
Todo Terreno 05:20'53 01:38'47
Todo Terreno 05:20'89 01:38'83
Expert Sup. 05:21'95 01:39'89
Expert 75cc 05:34'65 01:52'59
Clasicc TT 05:35'43 01:53'37
Todo Terreno 05:37'44 01:55'38
Expert Sup. 05:39'35 01:57'29
Clasicc TT 05:43'82 02:01'76
Todo Terreno 05:44'77 02:02'71
Classic 250cc 05:51"17 02:09'11
Todo Terreno 05:52'10 02:10'04
Todo Terreno 06:00'13 02:18'07
Todo Terreno 06:00'47 02:18'41

18/06/2023 13:39:35
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P

POS. Dor.
87 95
88 81
89 70
90 217
91 18
92 201
93 66
94 80
95 105
96 69
97 112
98 221
99 107

100 92
101 233
102 84
103 9
104 4
105 96
106 216
107 3
108 106
109 223

FIATCIK

Fem\

federaci¢ catalana
de motociclisme

COPA CATALANA CLASSIC TT

DIA 2

CLASSIFICACIO SCRATCH TRAM - 2
CATEGORIA Temps

NOM

JOVE ORO, BLAI
VALLMITJANA VILARO, JULI
MANRIQUE LARRAZA, FERMIN
ESGLEYES PLANAS, JAUME
PRATI, RICCARDO

BLANCO CASELLAS, JOAN
VALLE ALVAREZ, GILBERTO
VAREA ANGEL, ANGEL DANIEL
OLIVE VIVES, BALDIRI

COLL PLANAS, JORDI

PEREZ NOTARIO, JOSEP
FERRER CASADO, JOSEP
MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, CAROLINA
OLIVE RIBE, ALBERT

ROCA SOLANES, JOAN
CANUDAS SANCHEZ, JORDI
MICOZZI, ADRIANO

SPURIO, GIANFRANCO
PHILIPPE TITUS, VEYSSIERE
CARRILLO COMAS, GENIS
PESCIA, MASSIMO

CIORDIA MARTIN, JUAN RAMON
FARRARO MATLLER, JOAQUIM

Hora

Director de carrera

¢ UROS

mw Generalitat
W% de Catalunya

MARCA

MONTESA
HUSQVARNA
RIEJU
SUZUKI
MONTESA
YAMAHA

MONTESA
HUSQVARNA
MONTESA
RIEJU

MONTESA
KTM

ANCILLOTI
FANTIC

RIEJU
SWN
KTM
RIEJU

Todo Terreno
Todo Terreno
Enduro 91
Clasicc TT
Classic 250cc
Clasicc TT 76
Enduro 91
Todo Terreno
Todo Terreno
Enduro 91
Todo Terreno
Clasicc TT
Todo Terreno
Todo Terreno
Clasicc TT
Todo Terreno
Classic 75cc
Expert 125cc
Todo Terreno
Clasicc TT
Expert 125cc
Todo Terreno
Clasicc TT

18/06/2023 13:39:35

LATASSIC

Fant:anals de Cerdanga

06:03'35
06:05'12
06:07'85
06:13'41
06:25'42
06:28'53
06:33'02
06:36'53
06:40'16
06:46'41
06:50'87
06:51'56
06:57'07
06:57'30
07:08'57
07:11'91
07:16'79
07:31'05
07:38'81
08:10'97
09:01'85
09:05'90
10:07'52

DIF.

02:21'29
02:23'06
02:25'79
02:31'35
02:43'36
02:46'47
02:50'96
02:54'47
02:58'10
03:04'35
03:08'81
03:09'50
03:15'01
03:15'24
03:26'51
03:29'85
03:34'73
03:48'99
03:56'75
04:28'91
05:19'79
05:23'84
06:25'46
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